
 
 

Spring 2024 
Date Start Time End Time Event Name Location Grade Level Family 

Wednesday, Jan 10 4:30pm 7:00pm Back To School Orientation Omaha North – Viking 

Center 

9,10,11,12 Parent/guardian 

Wednesday, Jan 10 4:30pm 7:00pm FAFSA Preparation 
Omaha North – Viking 

Center 
12 Parent/Guardian 

Please know SSN/identification number of parent & scholar. If those are unavailable for any reason, call Jena ASAP. 

Tuesday, Jan 23 3:30pm 7:00pm FAFSA Night Omaha North – Room 059 12 Parent/Guardian 

Seniors + Parent/Guardian will schedule one 30 minute appointment with Jena ASAP 

Saturday, Jan 27 10:00am 2:30pm Joe’s Karting* Joe’ Karting 10, 11, 12  

Saturday, Feb 17 TBD TBD Ambassador Retreat* UNL City Campus 2024 
Ambassadors 

 

Friday, Feb 2 9:00am 11:15am Luminarium* Luminarium 9,10, 11, 12  

Saturday, Feb 24 TBD TBD The Mark*  The Mark 10, 11  

Saturday, Mar 2 11:00am 2:30pm The Mark* The Mark 9, 12  

Wednesday, Mar 6 8:30am 2:30pm Junior Shadow Day* UNL Campus 11  

Thursday, Mar 21 TBD TBD Parent Teacher Conference Omaha South Select scholars Parent/Guardian 

Scholars & parent/guardian will be notified via email if attendance is required. 

Wednesday, Mar. 27 4:00pm 6:00pm Paint n Eat* Omaha South - Cafeteria 9, 10, 11,12  

Wednesday, April 3 6:00 pm 7:15 pm TFIOE Senior Parent Meeting Omaha South - Cafeteria 12 Parent/Guardian 



 
 

Saturday, April 6 9:00am 12:45pm Team Challenge* Gifford Farms 9  

Wednesday, April 17 6:30 pm 8:00 pm 
Senior Showcase and Scholar 

Recognition Reception* 
Livestock Exchange Building 9,10,11,12 

Families 

TBD TBD TBD Senior Signing Day South 12 Families 

Saturday, May 4  TBD TBD Omaha Social*  TBD 9, 10, 11, 12  

Wednesday, May 8 4:00pm 6:30pm Summer Program Meeting Omaha South - Cafeteria 9,10,11 Parent/Guardian 

Please choose one session to attend: 4:00pm, 4:40pm, 5:20pm, 6:00pm  

Events held at Omaha South enter main entrance unless another location has been communicated. Bold letters indicate NCPA will provide transportation. If NCPA provides 

transportation pick up/drop off location: Gym Entrance at Omaha South High School. (*) indicates college mentors will be present at event. TBD details will be updated on 

ncpa.unl.edu website and emailed to scholar OPS email and parent/guardian email.  

 

Summer 2024 

Summer Stars – June 10-June 28 

Summer Camps – The week of June 3-June 7 


